FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	<00.3 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
(Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.581/2002) 24: 03	Patent and Trademark Office			
Tab settings → → ▼ 102512	1970 *			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please ttached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies): Akiyoshi TAMURA Keisuke KOJIMA	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Matsushita Electric Industrial Co., Ltd.			
Yoshiaki KATO				
	Internal Address: 1006, Oaza Kadoma, Kadoma-shi,			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Osaka 571-0050 JAPAN P			
3. Nature of conveyance:	win with the second sec			
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address:			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	25			
☐ Other	City: State: ZIP:			
Execution Date: July 4, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is: July 4, 2003			
	B. Patent No.(s)			
A. Patent Application No.(s) l^2/l^25630	D. Patent No.(5)			
7/25/2003 LWONDIM1 00000015 10625630 /				
3 FC:8021 40.00 OF				
Additional numbers attact	hed? ☐ Yes ⊠ No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: James E. Ledbetter, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00			
Internal Address: L8462.03106	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account			
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: Stevens, Davis, Miller & Mosher, LLP.	8. Deposit account number:			
1615 L Street, NW, Suite 850	19-4375			
City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20036	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
	USE THIS SPACE			
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. 	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy			
James E. Ledbetter, Reg. No. 28,732	July 24, 2003			
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sh	Signature Date			
	required cover sheet information to:			

Docket No.: L8462.03106

USA ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

•	•							
	(1)	Akiyoshi TAMURA						
	(2)	Keisuke KOJIMA						
	(3)	Yoshiaki KATO				-		
	(4) (5)							
	(5)	**************************************				· Political and a second a second and a second a second and a second a second and a		
	consider	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable insideration paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does						
	assign, ti	ransfer and set over to						
	(6)	MATSUSHITA ELE	CTRIC INC	USTRIAL C	O LTD			
	(6a)	MATSUSHITA ELECTRIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD. of 1006, Oaza Kadoma, Kadoma-shi, Osaka 571-0050 JAPAN						
	(7)							
	(7a)	of						
		fter designated as the Ass				he United States, its		
	(8)		in the inv	ention and all	applications for p	satent and any		
		Patent which may be grant			applications for p	batem and any		
	Zetters :	aren man may se grand						
	(9)	HETEROJUNCTION FIELD I (Case No	EFFECT TRANS	SISTOR AND M)	ANUFACTURING M	ETHOD THEREOF		
	for whic the Unit	h the undersigned has (ha ed States of America or, i	ve) executed f not on even	on even date date, then has	herewith an applic s executed	cation for patent in		
	(10)	on		or h	as already filed			
	(H)	U.S. appln. Serial No.		, filed	on	·		
	(12) assignee	The undersigned acknow at the time the invention		ligation of ass	ignment of this in	vention to said		
continuing or divis as the Assignce mage 2) The declared concerning possible in obtaining 3) The	sional appay deem in undersiging this apong this apong such equally andersig	ned agree(s) to execute all blications thereof and also to necessary or expedient, ned agree(s) to execute all plication or continuation or evidence and going forward ned agree(s) to execute all or provisions of the Internat	o execute seppapers necessed division therefore the built such impapers and do	arate assignme ary in connecti eof and to coop terference. cuments and p	nts in connection von with any interference with the Assertorm any act whi	with such applications erence which may be ignee in every way och may be necessary		
agreements.								
4) The United States pate		ned agree(s) to perform all	affirmative a	ets which may	be necessary to ob	tain a grant of a valid		
5) The	undersig	ned hereby authorize(s) and	d request(s) th	e Commission	er of Patents to iss	ue any and all Letters		
Patent of the Unite	ed States	resulting from said applica nee of the entire interest, ar	tion or any di nd hereby cov	vision or divisi enants that he	ons or continuing a has (they have) ful	applications thereof to Lright to convey the		
entire interest here	ein assign	ed, and that he has (they ha	ive) not execu	ited and will no	ot execute, any agr	eement in conflict		
herewith.								
6) The	undersig	ned hereby grant(s) the fire	n of STEVEN	IS. DAVIS, M	ILLER & MOSHE	R, L.L.P. the power		
to insert on this as	signment ent Office	any further identification of for recordation of this doc	wnich may be ument	necessary or d	lestrable to comply	with the rules of the		
In witnes	ss whered	of, executed by the undersign	gned on the da	ite(s) opposite	the undersigned sig	gnature(s).		
			00	- 0 -	6			
Date July 4	2003	Signature of Inventor Signature of Inventor Signature of Inventor Signature of Inventor	(1) (4)	iyoshi	2 :-	(Seal)		
Date July 4	2003	_ Signature of Inventor	(2) ARCA (3)	uke shurtr	Kaito-	(Seal) (Seal)		
Date July 4	()	Signature of Inventor	(4)			(Seal)		
Date		Signature of Inventor	(5)			(Seal) (Seal) (Seal) (Seal) (Seal)		
This ass	ignment	should preferably be sign S.A.—If neither, then it sh	cd before: (a) a Notary Pul	olic if within the U	J.S.A., or (b) a U.S.		
Date July, 4. Date July, 4.	20.13	_ Signature of Witness _ Signature of Witness	Neuko	Shikuta	<u> </u>	(Seal) (Seal)		

RECORDED: 07/24/2003

PATENT REEL: 014330 FRAME: 0338